
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No
1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council, Article 23 . (See end of Document for details)

Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the
council of 20 December 2006 on nutrition and health claims made on foods

[X1CHAPTER V

GENERAL AND FINAL PROVISIONS

F1[X1 Article 23

Notification procedure

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 20 December 2006 on nutrition and health claims made on foods (Official Journal of the
European Union L 404 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Arts. 22-27 omitted (31.12.2020) by virtue of The Nutrition (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations

2019 (S.I. 2019/651), regs. 1(1), 17(24); 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2006/1924/article/22
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/2019/651
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/2019/651
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/2019/651/regulation/1/1
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/2019/651/regulation/17/24
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/2020/1
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/2020/1/schedule/5/paragraph/1/1


2 Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council of...
Document Generated: 2024-05-30

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the
european parliament and of the council, Article 23 .


